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151 Total Tracts

17
17
0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

17 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

134 Tracts Remaining

0-

As of September 27, 2019

LEASE SALE 253 STATISTICS

+
Tracts - Bids Rejected
Tracts - Bids Forfeited0-

G36848
G36850

G36753
G36754

G36841
G36843

G36778
G36779
G36824
G36825
G36827

G36782

G36756

G36772
G36773

G36727
G36794

Walker Ridge
Walker Ridge

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition
Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley
Atwater Valley

Mississippi Canyon

Main Pass Area

Mississippi Canyon
Mississippi Canyon

Garden Banks
De Soto Canyon

  408
  496

  332
  367

  787
  831

  715
  716
  400
  401
  445

  758

   44

  435
  436

  535
  356

00078

01284

02219

02481

02748

02790

03295

03362

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

Fieldwood Energy LLC

Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 16, 2019

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, September 26, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 253.  The tracts are 
listed in Company Number order.


