Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 253 STATISTICS

As of September 27, 2019

0 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable + 17 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

17 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

151 Total Tracts

17 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

- 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

- 0 Tracts - Bids Forfeited

134 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, September 26, 2019, in Phase 2 of Sale 253. The tracts are listed in Company Number order.

PHASE 2 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G36848	Walker Ridge	408
		G36850	Walker Ridge	496
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.			
		G36753	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	332
		G36754	Ship Shoal Area, South Addition	367
02219	Anadarko US Offshore LLC			
		G36841	Keathley Canyon	787
		G36843	Keathley Canyon	831
02481	81 BP Exploration & Production Inc.			
		G36778	Mississippi Canyon	715
		G36779	Mississippi Canyon	716
		G36824	Atwater Valley	400
		G36825	Atwater Valley	401
		G36827	Atwater Valley	445
02748	Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC			
		G36782	Mississippi Canyon	758
02790	Focus Exploration, LLC			
		G36756	Main Pass Area	44
03295	Fieldwood Energy LLC			
		G36772	Mississippi Canyon	435
		G36773	Mississippi Canyon	436
03362	Kosmos Energy Gulf of Mexico Operations, LLC			
		G36727	Garden Banks	535
		G36794	De Soto Canyon	356

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 16, 2019